## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Filing Date from 01/01/0001 to 09/28/2010 and Assignor name from Anne-Charlotee to Anne-Charlotte previously recorded on Reel 025533 Frame 0951. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anne-Charlotte Jarrige-Le Prado	10/22/2010
Pascale Beurdeley	10/22/2010
Diego Pallares	10/22/2010
Fabien Rouet	10/13/2010
Laurent Bracco	10/08/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Exonhit Therapeutics SA			
Street Address:	63-65 Boulevard Massena			
City:	Paris			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	F-75013			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12935098	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175002500

bushey@ortpatent.com Email: Lindsey M. Bushey Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 10 Fawcett Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55602-004US1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 026112 FRAME: 0257** 

501498324

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsey M. Bushey
Total Attachments: 6 source=55602_004US1_Corrective_Assignr source=55602_004US1_Corrective_Assignr source=55602_004US1_Corrective_Assignr source=55602_004US1_Corrective_Assignr source=55602_004US1_Corrective_Assignr source=55602_004US1_Corrective_Assignr	ment#page2.tif ment#page3.tif ment#page4.tif ment#page4.tif ment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 026112 FRAME: 0258

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 55602-004US1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Anne-Charlotte Jarrige-Le Prado of 20 rue du Maine, F-75014 Paris, France, Pascale Beurdeley of Ibis-3 rue Mirabeau, F-94120 Fontenay Sous Bois, France, Diego Pallares of 10 rue Mouton Duvemet, F-75014 Paris, France, Fablen Rouet of #1 Domaine de la Cote Noire, F-92500 Rueil Malmaison, France, Laurent Bracco of 12 rue de la Glaciere, F-92250 La Garenne Colombes, France, hereby assign to Exonhit Therapeutics SA a corporation of France, having a place of business at 63-65 Boulevard Massena, Paris, France F-75013, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PROCESS AND METHOD FOR DIAGNOSING ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE, filed September 28, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/935,098, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 22 - 10 - 10

Anne-Charlotte Jarrige-Le Prado

Witness Signature:

Date: 22 out 2010

School Segoline COLRAT

Date: 22 10 2010 Witness Signature: Date: Oct Lz, 2010 Date: Och 22, 2010 Witness Signature: Date: Oct 11, lolo Date: X October 13, 6010 Fabren Rouet Witness Signature: Date: X Ochober 8, 2010 Laurent Bracco Witness Signature: Date: X October 8, 2010

> PATENT REEL: 026112 FRAME: 0260

USPTO 1/9/2011 7:07:31 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:SUSAN C. DINICOLA COMPANY:10 FAWCETT STREET

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT



Electronic Version Stylesheet Version						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		ntano-autorio de la companio del companio de la companio della com		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Name Anne-Charlotee Jarrige-Le Prado				10/22/2010		
Pascale Beurdeley	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			10/22/2010		
Diego Pallares				10/22/2010		
Fabien Rouet				10/13/2010		
Laurent Bracco				10/08/2010		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	FRANCE F-75013	F-75013				
Property	Type		Number			
Application Number		12935				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: Correspondence wind Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	617-500 sdinicol ne: Susan 0 10 FAW Occhiut	Mail w 0-2500 a@ortp C. DiNid ICETT i Rohlid	then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		55602-004US1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Susan C. DiNicola				

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026112 FRAME: 0261

USPTO 1/9/2011 7:07:31 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:SUSAN C. DINICOLA COMPANY:10 FAWCETT STREET

Total Attachments: 2

source=55602-004US1ASSIGN#page1.tif source=55602-004US1ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026112 FRAME: 0262

**RECORDED: 04/12/2011**